NOTICE OF MEETING

CITY OF LINCOLN PARK POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE LINCOLN PARK POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM SCHEDULED FOR WEDNESDAY, **DECEMBER 28, 2022, WILL BE HELD** AT 10:00 A.M. IN THE CITY COUNCIL **CHAMBERS OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN PARK CITY HALL, 1355 SOUTHFIELD, LINCOLN PARK, MICHIGAN.**

The date, time and place of rescheduled regular meeting and special meetings of the Board of Trustees will be posted at least 18 hours prior to such meetings.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, reasonable accommodations will be provided upon advance notice.

The Retirement System does not discriminate on the basis of disability in admission or access to its programs, activities, services, or meetings as required by Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. If you require further information or need to request an accommodation under the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the City of Lincoln Park Clerk at least 48 hours prior to the meeting so that appropriate arrangements can be made.

> BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN PARK POLICE AND FIRE **RETIREMENT SYSTEM**

By: <u>Jeff Stacho</u> Jeff Stacho, Chairperson